March 16-31, 2012
Overtime Explanation N&»

11.17 hours Investigation — Burglary Investigation

8.75 hours Meetings — Command meeting / Safety Committee
7.53 hours Court — Regular Key Dates

4.5 hours Patrol Coverage — Due to Vacation

3.75 hours Extended Tour — Late calls / crashes

1.83 hours Village Employee - Meeting



Overtime Listing By Employee ﬂ\
Barrington Hills Police Department ‘
For Weeks 3/16/2012 3/31/2012

LR C R LA R s i T
Type Of Day Date Hours Pay Type - Rate Pay
BORCK, TODD SGT
Meeting 3/14/2012 1.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x $69.23
1.00 69.23
COLDITZ,JOSEPH LT
Early/Late Call 3/21/2012 1.50 Cash .5 I.5x  §112.50
1.50 112.50
DEUTSCHLE.GARY OFC
Court (Adjacent to Shift) 3/20/2012 3.53 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $201.55
Court (Adjacent to Shift) 3/21/2012 2.00 Cashl.5 1.5x  $114.09
5.53 315.64
KENNEY,SARAH VA
Meeting 3/12/2012 1.83 Cash 1.0 1x $39.28
1.83 39.28
MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Meeting 3/15/2012 2.00 Cashl1.5 1.5x  $114.09
Patrol Coverage 3/19/2012 225 Cashl.5 [.5x  $128.36
Patrol Coverage 3/20/2012 225 Cash1.5 1.5x  $128.36
6.50 370.80
RIEDEL,RONALD SGT
Investigation 3/13/2012 3.67 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $253.86
Meeting 3/14/2012 1.25 Cash 1.5 1.5x $86.54
Investigation 3/14/2012 1.50 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $103.84
Meeting 3/16/2012 250 Cashl.5 1.5x  $173.07
Investigation 3/16/2012 300 Cashl.5 1.5x  $207.68
11.92 824.99
RUFFIN,RONALD DET
Investigation 3/14/2012 3.00 Cashl.5 I.5x  $171.14
3.00 171.14
STOKES,ERIK OFC
Early/Late Call 3/15/2012 125 Cash 1.5 1.5% $71.31
Early/Late Call 3/24/2012 1.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x $57.05
2.25 128.36
UNDERWOOD,CURT LT
Meeting 3/14/2012 2.00 Cashl.s 1.5x  $149.99
Court 3/21/72012 2.00 Cashl.s 1.5x  $149.99
4.00 299.99

37.53 2,331.93



April 1-15, 2012
Overtime Explanation )
A b

22.58 hours Court — Regular and Off Key Dates
12.5 hours Patrol Coverage — Due to lliness

6.5 hours Investigation — Burglary Investigation follow-up
2 hours NIPAS — MFF Training

1 hour Extended Tour — Late calls



Type Of Day

BORCK,TODD SGT
Court (Adjacent to Shift)
Early/Late Call
Patrol Coverage

COLDITZ,JOSEPH LT
Patrol Coverage

CURRIEJASON OFC
Early/Late Call
Court
NIPAS MFF

HAMMELMANN,GARY OFC
Court

JOHNSON,MARK OFC
Administrative

KANN,DAVID SGT
Court

MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Court

PARADA,SABAS OFC
Court (Adjacent to Shift)

RIEDEL,RONALD SGT
Investigation

RUFFIN,RONALD DET
Investigation

STOKES,ERIK OFC
Court

Date

3/28/2012
3/30/2012
4/10/2012

4/10/2012

3/30/2012
4/4/2012
4/10/2012

4/4/2012

4/4/2012

4/9/2012

3/28/2012

3/27/2012

4/4/2012

3/31/2012

3/16/2012

Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department
For Weeks 4/1/2012  4/15/2012

Hours

Pay Type -

2.00
0.50
10.00
12.50

2.50
2.50

0.50

717

2.30

2.00
5.83

2.00
2.00

2.00
2.00

3.25
3.25

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

/ bor-

Rate

1.5x

1.5x

Pay

$138.46
$34.61
$692.28
865.35

$187.49
187.49

$26.77
$178.43
$107.07
312.26

$114.09
114.09

$114.09
114.09

$224.99
224.99

$185.40
185.40

$156.88
156.88

$69.23
69.23

$313.76
313.76

$228.19
228.19
2,771.74
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